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Overview 

Maipu SFP-S4-L192P5 Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP+) transceivers are compatible with SFF-8431, SFF-

8432 and support 10G Ethernet and 10G Fiber Channel. It is designed for use in 10G-Gigabit multi-rate links 

up to 40km of G.652. Digital diagnostics functions are available via a 2-wire serial interface, as specified in 

SFF-8472. 

 

Key Features 

 Operating data rate up to 10.3Gb/s  

 Duplex LC optical connector 

 1550nm EML laser transmitter 

 RoHS compliant and Lead Free  

 Distance up to 40km on single-mode fiber 

 Metal enclosure for lower EMI  

 Power dissipation<2W  

 Operating case temperature Standard: -20℃~+70℃ 

 

Absolute Maximum Ratings 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Notes 

Maximum Supply Voltage Vcc -0.5  +4.0 V  

Storage Temperature TS -40  +85 °C  

Operating Humidity RH 0  85 %  
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Recommended Operating Conditions  

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Notes 

Power Supply Voltage Vcc 3.13 3.30 3.47 V  

Power Supply Current    600 mA  

Operating Temperature Ti -20  +70 °C  

Bit Rate Br 9.95  11.3 Gbps  

9/125um G.652 SMF Lmax   40 km  

 

Electrical Characteristics 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Ref. 

Transmitter 

Input differential impedance Rin 80 100 120 Ω 1 

Differential data input swing Vin, pp 120  850 mV  

TX Disable-High  Vcc-0.8  Vcc V  

TX Disable-Low  Vee  Vee+0.8 V  

TX Fault-High  Vcc-0.8  Vcc V  

TX Fault-Low  Vee  Vee+0.8 V  

Receiver 

Differential data output swing Vout, pp 300  850 mV 2 

Data output rise time Tr 28   ps 3 

Data output fall time Tf 28   ps 3 

LOS-High  Vcc-0.8  Vcc V  

LOS-Low  Vee  Vee+0.8 V  
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Optical Characteristics 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Notes 

Transmitter 

Output Opt. Power PO -3  4 dBm  

Optical Wavelength λ 1530  1565 nm  

Side-Mode Suppression Ratio SMSR 30   dB  

Spectral Width(-20dB) σ   1 nm  

Relative Intensity Noise  RIN   -128 dB/Hz  

Optical Extinction Ratio ER 8.2   dB  

Receiver 

RX Sensitivity @10.3Gb/s SENS   -15.8 dBm 1,2 

Receiver Overload  -1   dBm  

Optical Center Wavelength λC 1260  1600 nm  

LOS De-Assert LOSD   -20 dBm  

LOS Assert LOSA -34   dBm  

LOS Hysteresis  0.5   dB  

RX Sensitivity @10.3Gb/s SENS   -15.8 dBm 1,2 

 

Order Information 

Model Description 

SFP-S4-L192P5 10G SFP+, 1550nm, 40Km, LC, DDM, Single-mode 

 

 



 

 SFP-S4-L192P5 10G SFP+ 40KM Transceiver 

4 

 All rights reserved. Printed in the People’s Republic of China.  
 
No part of this document may be reproduced, transmitted, transcribed, stored in a retrieval 
system, or translated into any language or computer language, in any form or by any means, 
electronic, mechanical, magnetic, optical, chemical, manual or otherwise without the prior written 
consent of Maipu Communication Technology Co., Ltd. 
  
Maipu makes no representations or warranties with respect to this document contents and 
specifically disclaims any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for any specific purpose. 
Further, Maipu reserves the right to revise this document and to make changes from time to time 
in its content without being obligated to notify any person of such revisions or changes. 
  
Maipu values and appreciates comments you may have concerning our products or this 
document. Please address comments to: 
  
Maipu Communication Technology Co., Ltd 
Maipu Mansion, No.16, Jiuxing Avenue 
Hi-Tech Zone 
Chengdu, Sichuan Province 
P. R. China 
610041 
Tel: (86) 28-65544850,  
Fax: (86) 28-65544948, 
URL: http:// www.maipu.com 
Email: overseas@maipu.com 
 
All other products or services mentioned herein may be registered trademarks, trademarks, or 

service marks of their respective manufacturers, companies, or organizations. 
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